Ingredients & Allergen Information

Allergens are listed in bold.

Vanilla Cookies

Plain Flour (wheat/gluten), Icing Sugar,
Butter (milk), Eggs, Vanilla Extract,
Fondant - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil,
Glycerine, Emulsifier, Stabiliser,
Preservative

Gingerbread Cookies

Plain Flour (wheat/gluten), Brown Sugar,

Butter (milk), Eggs, Honey, Ground Ginger,

Mixed Spice, Black Pepper

Fondant - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil,
Glycerine, Emulsifier, Stabiliser,
Preservative

Chocolate Cookies

Plain Flour (wheat/gluten), Brown Sugar,
Butter (milk), Eggs, Cocoa Powder, Vanilla
Extract,

Fondant - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil,
Glycerine, Emulsifier, Stabiliser,
Preservative

While every possible effort is made to
prevent cross contamination, our kitchen is

not a nut free environment.
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